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6 MEE | BT 4 WOEEO&KR, 10/100BaseT(X) 5 100BaseFX BEEHS ; 2 MERE |,
FATF 2 BOEOER, 10/100/1000BaseT(X) 5 1000BaseSFP HIEEHES

IEEE 802.1D-2004 , FAF RN (STP)
IEEE 802.1p , AT RS HR

IEEE 802.1Q , AT VLAN #%ig

IEEE 802.1s , B F &£ (MSTP)
IEEE 802.1w , AT IRIERAE Mt i (RSTP)
IEEE 802.1X , FBTF#EAGAIE

IEEE 802.3 , F§F 10BaseT

IEEE 802.3ab , F§F 1000BaseT(X)

IEEE 802.3ad , FiF LACP lsOR&

IEEE 802.3u , F§F 100BaseT(X) #1 100BaseFX
IEEE 802.3x , BF ez

|IEEE 802.3z , FHF 1000BaseX

GMRP. GVRP. IGMP vi1/v2, QinQ VLAN
EtherNet/IP. Modbus TCP

Back Pressure Flow Control ( HE7i£1%H ) . BOOTP. DDM. DHCP Option 66/67/
82. DHCP Server/Client. Flow control ( 7i&#=#! ) . IPv4. LLDP. Port Mirror ( i[5
f&). RARP. RMON. SMTP. SNMP Inform. SNMPv1/A2c/v3. Syslog. Telnet. TFTP

Bridge MIB. Ethernet-like MIB. MIB-Il. P-BRIDGE MIB. Q-BRIDGE MIB. RMON MIB
Groups 1. 2. 3. 9. RSTP MIB

DVMRP. PIM-DM

RS, MSTP. RSTP. STP. Turbo Chain. Turbo Ring v1/v2

VRRP

HiAEHIFIR. TTEXSBERP. HTTPS/SSL. ixAfiE. RADIUS. SSH. TACACS+
NTP Server/Client , SNTP

VLAN unaware. 802.1Q VLAN

OSPF , RIPV1/V2 |, 3&KH
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VID 1 £ 4094

RS-232 ( TxD. RxD. GND) , 8-pin RJ45 ( 115200, n. 8. 1)

2 NAHRE 6 IR AR T
0.82 A@ 24 VDC

24VDC , TURWERERIN
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TrEBE 12 £ 45VDC

T EBERFP ZF

RIERP X

ARSI

IP 4% IP30

R~ 362.4 x 142.5 x 128 mm ( 14.27 x 5.61 x 5.04 #~} )

58 1950 g (4.30 Ib)

=i SRR | EEARE (FUEEMN)

TEHFIR

TERE 0 ZE 60°C ( 32 = 140°F )

EERE (S88%) -40 Z 85°C ( -40 = 185°F )

HEIHERE 5ZF 95% ( 3E4%R)

THIAE

BHEEE IEC 60068-2-32

EMC EN 55032/24

EMI CISPR 32 , FCC Part 15B Class A

EMS IEC 61000-4-2 ESD : & : 6 kV ; =5 : 8kV
IEC 61000-4-3 RS : 80 MHz & 1 GHz : 10 V/m
IEC 61000-4-4 EFT : HjE : 4kV ; 155 : 2kV
IEC 61000-4-5 Surge : BiR : 2kV ; 55 : 1kV
IEC 61000-4-6 CS : 10V
IEC 61000-4-8 PFMF

P ABS. DNV-GL. LR. NK

ze EN 60950-1. UL 508. UL 60950-1. CSA C22.2 4#Z 60950-1

sl IEC 60068-2-27

)| IEC 60068-2-6

MTBF

B a] 191,203 /\BY

It Telcordia SR332

R

RIEHAIR 5

e &8 1% www.moxa.com.cn/warranty

aEFE

K& 1 x EDS-828 A FI3Z#EH]

L4 1 x RJ45 % DB9 console £k
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M ENEES EAE
ITHER
IM-2G RFIER IM ZFIER
s B4R 10/100/1000BaseT(X) 10/100BaseT(X) #1/2k TERE
o 1000BaseSFP 100BaseFX
20NERE , ATFRZ 4 -
EDS-82810G, 3 28 4> 10/100/1000BaseT 6/:'%*5 RTERS 24 ~ aro
- o ™ 10/100BaseT(X) 1/ 0% 60°C
(X) 5% 1000BaseSFP i o 100BaseFX B0
O
2 NN IM-2GTX ; 2 o
EDS-82810G-4GTX 3 28 TEIE, BTES 4T e\/l:%ﬁ}ﬁésm Tf-i g%f]j 0% 60°C
: : 10/100/1000BaseT(X) ' el =
ol I 100BaseFX ixH
8¢ 1000BaseSFP i
2 PMREER IM-
2GSFP ; 2 M&tE , B 6 NMEE , BTRZ 24
EDS-82810G-4GSFP 3 28 F8R% 4110100/ “* 10/100BaseT(X) Fl/ 0% 60°C

EofF ( SAddEm )

IM 1RIR AT

IM-1LSC/3TX

IM-2GSFP

IM-2GTX
IM-2MSC/2TX

IM-2MST/2TX

IM-2SSC/2TX

IM-4MSC
IM-4MST
IM-4SSC

1000BaseT(X) 5 1000-
BaseSFP ixM

5% 100BaseFX i

BIRLAKXMIEO AC 1R |, &5 3 > 10/100BaseT(X) i1 1 4> 100BaseFX BiEinM ( SC %3k , XHES

F80km) , 0ZE 60°C TIERE

FIRLLKMIEEORIR | 2 1 1000BaseSFP Hit# ( BXAIAEITIRLLKRM SFP #RIR , iB51 SFP-1G &
FITHER ) , 0 E60°C TIERE

FIRLARMEEORRIR |,

ESAPRECRR |
TIERE

BIELARPZEOER |
IfERE

BIELARPZEOER |
IfERE

BIELARRIZEOER |
BIBLARRZEOER |

## 2 4 10/100/1000BaseT(X) #0 , 0 & 60°C TIERRE
#5 2 1N 10/100BaseT(X) #C1F0 2 4 100BaseFX 480 ( SC L ) , 0 E 60°C

# 4 1 100BaseFX Z 181k ( SC k) , 0 £ 60°C TIEEE
# 4 4 100BaseFX ZiRix0 ( STk ) , 0 £ 60°C TIERE
BJEURMIZOESR | 7 4 4 100BaseFX #4%i%m0 ( SC 1%L ) , 0 £ 60°C LIERE

# 2 4 10/100BaseT(X) ixO#0 2 4 100BaseFX Zi&ixO ( STiEL ) , 0 E 60°C

H# 2 1 10/100BaseT(X) B 2 1 100BaseFX Ei&iHO ( SC#Ek ) , 0 E 60°C
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IM-4TX

EEFEEN

ABC-01

SFP 1R

SFP-1G10ALC

SFP-1G10ALC-T

SFP-1G10BLC

SFP-1G10BLC-T

SFP-1G20ALC

SFP-1G20ALC-T

SFP-1G20BLC

SFP-1G20BLC-T

SFP-1G40ALC

SFP-1G40ALC-T

SFP-1G40BLC

SFP-1G40BLC-T

SFP-1GEZXLC
SFP-1GEZXLC-120
SFP-1GLHLC
SFP-1GLHLC-T
SFP-1GLHXLC
SFP-1GLHXLC-T
SFP-1GLSXLC
SFP-1GLSXLC-T
SFP-1GLXLC
SFP-1GLXLC-T
SFP-1GSXLC
SFP-1GSXLC-T
SFP-1GZXLC
SFP-1GZXLC-T

R
DR-120-24

DR-4524
DR-75-24

BIELRMIZOEREIR |, & 4 1 10/100BaseT(X) i , 0 & 60°C TIERE

EESHNMETR , BTFRERLIAMIREII AWK R5|FTL AP/bridge/client , TYEREEEAN 0 E
60°C

WDM #! (BiDi) SFP &R , # 1 4 1000BaseSFP ix0 , LC $%3k , £48EE 7 10 km ; TX 1310 nm , RX
1550 nm , T{E:REH 0 E 60°C

WDM 2! (BiDi) SFP #&1R , % 1 > 1000BaseSFP imM , LC ##3k |, fFHiEEE 9 10 km ; TX 1310 nm , RX
1550 nm , TEREA -40 E 85°C

RX

WDM 2! (BiDi) SFP &R , & 1 4> 1000BaseSFP ix0 , LC 1%k , Z3EEE 7 10 km ; TX 1550 nm
1310 nm , T¥EREN 0 ZE 60°C

WDM E! (BiDi) SFP &R , # 1 > 1000BaseSFP i[O , LC &k , F4EEE 10 km ; TX 1550 nm , RX
1310 nm , T¥EREN -40 E 85°C

WDM £! (BiDi) SFP 13 , # 1 > 1000BaseSFP i[O , LC ##k , f£48EE 4 20 km ; TX 1310 nm , RX
1550 nm , TYESEER 0 = 60°C

WDM £! (BiDi) SFP 13k , # 1 4 1000BaseSFP i[O , LC ##k , f£48EEE 5 20 km ; TX 1310 nm , RX
1550 nm , TEREE R -40 = 85°C

WDM E! (BiDi) SFP #&3R , # 1 > 1000BaseSFP iw , LC &k , f£4EEE 9 20 km ; TX 1550 nm , RX
1310 nm , TYEEBEHN 0 E 60°C

WDM 2! (BiDi) SFP #&#R , # 1 > 1000BaseSFP i , LC ##k , fFHIEEE /I 20 km ; TX 1550 nm
1310 nm , TEEE N -40 E 85°C

WDM ! (BiDi) SFP #&3R , & 1 4> 1000BaseSFP % , LC #&k , fZ5iEEE /9 40 km ; TX 1310 nm , RX
1550 nm , TYE:RE R 0 E 60°C

RX

WDM E! (BiDi) SFP #&3R , 5 1 4> 1000BaseSFP i , LC #%k |, Z3EEE N 40 km ; TX 1310 nm , RX
1550 nm , TYE:RE N -40 E 85°C

RX

WDM #! (BiDi) SFP #&3R , # 1 4 1000BaseSFP im0 , LC &k , f£4EEE /9 40 km ; TX 1550 nm
1310 nm , TYEEEHN 0 ZE 60°C

WDM 2! (BiDi) SFP &R , & 1 4> 1000BaseSFP i , LC %k , Z3EEE /9 40 km ; TX 1550 nm , RX
1310 nm , T{ERE R -40 E 85°C

SFP #&3R , # 1 1> 1000BaseEZX i , LC ##3k , FHMiIEE N 110km , TEEEH 0 £ 60°C
SFP &R |, 7 1 4> 1000BaseEZX i , LC #&3k , ZHEE A 120 km , TEREH 0 E 60°C
SFP &R |, # 1 > 1000BaseLH ik , LC 3k |, fFHiEER I 30 km , TEREHR 0 £ 60°C
SFP #81R | # 1 4> 1000BaselLH #0 , LC #3% , fZ5EE I 30 km , TIEREJ -40 £ 85°C
SFP &38| 75 1 4 1000BaseLHX it , LC #£3k , 25BN 40 km , TYEREHN 0 E 60°C
SFP #&3R , 7 1 1> 1000BaseLHX i , LC #&3k |, £HEER 9 40 km , TERE S -40 £ 85°C
SFP #51 , 7 1 4> 1000BaseLSX it , LC ##k , FHFER 500 m , TEREN 0 £ 60°C
SFP #&3R |, # 1 1> 1000BaselLSX i , LC ##3% , fFHilEE 7 500 m , TERE N -40 £ 85°C
SFP &R |, 7 1 4> 1000BaseLX i , LC #&k , fFHiEEEH 10 km , TYEREH 0 E 60°C
SFP &R |, # 1 > 1000BaselLX i , LC #£3k |, FHER 10 km , TERER -40 = 85°C
SFP #&3R , # 1 1> 1000BaseSX i , LC #3k , f£HiEEE /9 300/550 m , TIEEE /I 0 = 60°C
SFP &R |, 7 1 > 1000BaseSX it , LC #k , FHIER /9 300/550 m , TYFREH -40 £ 85°C
SFP &R | # 1 > 1000BasezZX i , LC &k , FHIEERE N 80 km , TERE I 0 = 60°C
SFP &R |, 7 1 4> 1000BasezX i , LC #% , £4iEE 7 80 km , TIERE N -40 = 85°C

120W/2.5A SET 24 VDC IR , #@F 88 & 132 VAC B 176 X 264 VAC M\ ( EDEEFFx%EE ) |, &
248 & 370 VDC fA , TERE -10 E 60°C

45W/2A B3 24 VDC B35 , %5 85 & 264 VAC T 120 = 370 VDC #i\ , TIERE -10 & 50°C
75W/3.2A S8 24 VDC B |, #iBF 85 & 264 VAC 5 120 = 370 VDC i\ , TIERE -10 = 60°C
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MDR-40-24
MDR-60-24

EEAEMN

WK-32

NBRAREEN

RK-4U

L/ES

MXview-50
MXview-100
MXview-250
MXview-500
MXview-1000
MXview-2000
MXview Upgrade-50

40W/1.7A FH03 24 VDC BB
60W/2.5A ST 24 VDC B ,

BEERXEN , 2 MR, 6 MR, 30.3x 140 x 12.3 mm

19 BIWEAREEN

TR ERRMG
TR ERRMG
TR ERRMG
TR ERIRMG
TR ERRMG
TR ERIRMG

BE 50 MRV (#2IP #ifl )
% 100 NISIR (12 1P it )
BE 250 DT RAVRAY (3% 1P Hutlt )
BE 500 M RAMEA (1% 1P it )
% 1000 DTN (32 IP ik )
% 2000 DT RAVRN (1R IP k)

MXview TV LR ERRARAY B , B8 50 M= (3R IP i )

© Moxa FE | REFAENF]. 2019 F 8 B 6 H FiHfio

# 85 F 264 VAC 5 120 = 370 VDC %\ , TIEEE -20 = 70°C
# 85 & 264 VAC 3 120 = 370 VDC I\ , TERE -20 = 70°C
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